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PURPOSE

= Gather feedback and opinions of current conditions of education and the
state and efficacy of facilities

® Learn community values and how they align with planning

® Evaluate qualitative and quantitative data and adjust plans and how you
communicate

® One of many inputs the board and administration should conduct in
preparing for Chardon School District’s future



QUALITATIVE & QUANTITATIVE RESEARCH METHODS

" In-depth interviews with community leaders

® Educator and parent listening sessions
® Online survey

m Statistically valid telephone survey



ONLINE SURVEY

® 1,023 completed responses
= Active between May 6 and May 17

= Respondents are most highly motivated; measures your closest
stakeholders

= Nearly 90% rated the quality of education as “excellent” or “good”

= Fully 96% indicated they are “very informed” or “somewhat informed”
about the District



ONLINE SURVEY — RESPONDENT PROFILE

Relationship to the District

Parent/guardian of a Chardon Schools student
Grandparent of a Chardon Schools student
Teacher or staff member

Administrator

Alumni

Resident, with no children in the District

Other

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%



CONDITION OF BUILDINGS

Maple Elementary

Munson Elementary

Park Elementary

Chardon Middle School

Chardon High School

Athletic Stadium

B Good condition Needs minor repairs Needs major renovations B Needs to be replaced M | don't know



PERCEPTION OF FACILITIES

Leaking roofs that cause flooding in classrooms and hallways

Excessive heat/cold
Inadequate labs and classrooms that don't meet educational...
Inadequate electrical capacity to integrate classroom programs...
Needed updates for fire suppression, safety and security measures
Undersized classrooms
No suitable space for performing arts
Re-purposed rooms not intended to be classrooms

Poor handicapped accessibility

Lack of storage and organizational space

B Major issue Minorissue M Notanissue atall m®Idon't know



SUPPORT FOR PLAN COMPONENTS

Support for new 6-12 700-seat auditorium Renovations to the stadium

12%

25%

13% '
20%
31%
32%

= Very supportive Supportive » Not very supportive = Not supportive at all

8



TELEPHONE SURVEY

= Survey of 300 voters in the Chardon Local Schools District in Ohio

" Calls made via landline and cell phone

® Conducted from May 20-22, 2019 by LJR Custom Strategies

= Findings subject to sampling error of +/- 5.7%;

= Subgroups of the sample are subject to error of up to +/- 10%.

® |nitial support shows voters at 48% FOR the issue (29% Definitely)

= After more information, support moves to 53% For (35% Definitely) -



Q.13 QUALITY OF EDUCATION IN CLSD

All Voters (9%)* 74% 17%
Chardon (7%) 7% 16%
Hambden (10%) 69% 21%
Munson (10%) 4% 16%
CLSD parent (0%) 90% 10%
Not CLSD parent (10%) 71% 18%
For bond issue (6%) 8% 17%
Against bond 1ssue (11%) 67% 23%
Undec. (10%) 79% 11%
Men (9%) 70% 21%
Women (8%) 78% 14%
18-49 (3%) 74% 22%
50-64 (7%) 76% 18%
65+ (14%) 73% 12%

10
EExcellent EFain/Poor

EGood

*Percentages in parentheses “dont know™ or refused.



Q.15-17 CONDITION OF SCHOOLS

Elementary Middle High schoal

27% o = 23%

7% 16%
3%
21% 20%

32% 32%

11

mGood EMinor repairs EIMajor repairs EReplace CIDK/Ref.




Definitely | Probably | Total | Probably | Definitely | Total
For For For | Against | Against | Against | Undec.
All Voters 29% 19% 48% 9% 24% 33% 19%
Chardon City 31 20 51 10 21 31 17
Chardon Twp 24 14 38 15 36 51 12
Hambden 31 17 48 3 28 31 21
Munson 31 24 bb g i3 21 24
CLSD parent 51 23 74 4 13 17 9
Not CLSD parent 25 18 43 10 26 36 21
1-20 yrs 3 17 54 8 21 29 16
21-30 yrs 32 21 53 6 20 26 21
Over 30 yrs 21 19 40 i1 28 39 20
D 29 18 47 10 22 32 22
R 30 17 47 10 27 37 17
NP/Other 29 27 56 6 17 23 21
Med. GE turnout Aartivate 19 44 10 26 36 20
Low GE turnout 2 T 18 43 10 27 37 20
Certain primary 32 16 48 11 27 38 14
Probable primary 26 21 49 8 21 29 22
Men 30 16 46 8 23 31 23
Women 29 21 50 10 25 35 15
18-49 3 26 63 6 11 17 21
50-64 29 16 45 10 29 39 17
65+ 24 17 41 9 31 40 19




Q.19 IMPACT OF $15.25/MONTH COST

All Voters (16%)*
Chardon (15%)
Hambden (13%)
Munson (18%)

CLSD parent (15%)

Mot CLSD parent (16%)
1-20 yrs (13%)

21-30 yrs (19%)

Over 30 yrs (15%)

For bond issue (14%)
Against bond issue (3%)
Undec. (43%)
D (15%)

R (16%)

NP/Other (15%)

Med. GE turnout (17%)
Low GE turnout (16%)
Certain primary (11%)
Probable primary (21%)
Men (15%)

Women (17%)

18-49 (15%)

20-64 (16%)

65+ (15%)

40%
36%
40% 47%
47% 35%
64% 21%
36%
91%

44%
48%

48%
37%

40% 41%
33% 22%
9%
3% 94%
16% 41%
41% 44%
37% 47%
20% 35%
36% 47%
34% 20%
39% 20%
41% 36%
39% 46%
41% 42%
94% 30%
33% 20%
36% 49%

|mNore likely mELess likely |

*Percentages in parentheses “dont know™ or refused.



As much to repair as build (42%)*

Spent years creating plan (37%)

State review (44%)

Combined 6-12 cost effective (44%)

Relocate track for land (45%)

Mew PK-5 school later (45%)

9 other plans reviewed (56%)

45% 14%

45% 18%

43% 12%

40% 16%
40% 16%
37% 17%

34% 11%

*Percentages in parentheses are sum of “no difference,” *

mMore likely mLess likely

dont know™ or refused



Buildings not fully accessible 68%

HS roofs leak 68%

Large classrooms in new school 68%

Don't meet fire, safety, security standards 67%

Limited electrical capacity 65%

HS classrooms too small 64%

Educ. funds spent on repairs 63%

Classrooms too hot/cold 63%

Science labs w/o running water 62%

|mmVery convincing EESomewhat convincing |




New schools help prop. values/econ. (17%)* 16%
Plan must include auditorium (26%) 28%
Trust schools with tax $ (18%) 36%
Would vote for, but can't afford (13%)

45%

Need new schools to compete (22%) 44%

W Strongly agree EDisagree/Strongly disagree
BAgree

*Percertages in parertheses “*don't know™ or refused.



Q.18, Q.41 CHANGE IN SUPPORT FOR BOND ISSUE

48%

All Voters 530
44%
Chardon 459
48%
Hambden 51%

99%
Munson 53%

4%
CLSD parent 71%
43%

49%

24%

29%

23%

52%

MNot CLSD parent

1-20 yrs

21-30 yrs

40%
47%

Over 30 yrs

|mFirst vote mFinal vote




Q.18, Q.41 CHANGE IN SUPPORT FOR BOND ISSUE

All Voters

100%

For bond issue 97%

Against bond i1ssue
Undec.

D

R

NP/Other

Med. GE turnout

Low GE turnout

|mmFirst vote MFinal vote




Q.18, Q.41 CHANGE IN SUPPORT FOR BOND ISSUE

All Voters
Certain primary

Probable primary

Men
Women
63%
18-49
66%
50-64
65+

|mmFirst vote WFinal vote




All Voters

Certain primary

Probable primary

Med. GE turnout

Low GE turnout

48%
23%

48%
50%

49%
21%

47%

EFirst vote EFinal vote




STRATEGIC TAKEAWAYS

Community is not convinced the conditions of the middle and high school
buildings will impact education.

Community is proud of high quality education.

Describing the current state of the schools and the positive impact of upgrades
is more compelling than the details of the plan and how it was created.

The cost of the proposed plan is a concern.

Parents are more informed about the facilities and impact than overall
community.

A primary election electorate appears to be slightly more favorable than a .
general election voter base.



